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No.52 	 27th November, 1985 Nauru 

G.N.NO.431/19~5 • 

• 	 PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961 - 1979 e 
NOTICE OF PROMOTION 

The following promotion with effect f~om 18th November, 1985 
is hereby notified: 

ISLAND DEVELOPMENT & INDUSTRY 

(Directorate of Civil Aviation) 

NAME 	 PROMOTED FROM PROMOTED TO 

SCOTTY, Ludwig 	 Dental Technologist Project Officer 
$7662 -$8717 p.a D.C.A. 
(T6/8) $8958 - $9342 p.a. 

(AP/4) 

e 	 e 

Any Officer of the Public Service may appeal against the above 
promotion as provided under Section 25 of the Public Service Act. 
Appeals should be based 	on one or other grounds as set out in 
Section 25 (2) and should be lodged in writing stating the grounds 
of appeal, with the Public Service Commissioner within seven days 
after the date of this Gazette. 

Dated this 21st day of November, 1·985. 

L. G. N. HARRIS 

ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 
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No.52. 27th November,1985 Nauru 

G.N.No.432/1985. 

IN THE MATTER OF AN ACTION 

IN THE SUPREMEOOURTNO .. S/1984 

GABRIEL IKA v DANGARI TOM 

For the purpose of a Claim by GABRIEL IKA against DANGARI TOM 
filed in the Supreme Court in respect of the Death by accident 
of FEBREIDA IKA on the 28th April 1984, The Nauru Lands Committee 
upon the request of the Court consents to the appointment of 
GABRIEL IKA as Trustee for the Benefit of the Estate of the 

~ deceased in this case only. ~ 

Dated this 21staay o'fl November, 1985. 

P.A.DOWADI 
VICE CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS cm1MITTEE 

~ ~ 
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No.52 	 27tp November, 1985 Nauru 

G.N. No. 433/1985'. 
• > ,'" 

..". 

LIQUOR ORDINANCE 1967 ,r 1.­

(SECTION 22 and 24) 

,. ~ , 	 1:. 

) .i.. " ,"', ' 

APPLICATION. ,FOR 'GRANT 'OF 'LICENCE, .. 
• ~) ",I;~" 

Notice is? her~by given that the following application for the 
GRANT of a LIQUOR RETAILER'S LICENCE has been lodged with me:­

APPLICANTS "NAME : 	 GABWEA DANNANG . 

APPLICANTS ADDRESS: 	 ANETAN 

DESCRIPTION: 	 ~HREE-IN-ONE-STORE. D.E.E. 
ANETAN. 

This application will Be 	-considered at. a hearing of the Liquor 
Licensing Board which has been set down for 2.30 p.m. 'on 6th 
DECEMBER 1~8 5 at the GOVERNMENT PRINTERY. . . 

'~ 1:, 

~ 

e 


Objections based upon a substantial ground may be.raised at the 
hearing of any applications by- > 

~ t :. .. 

..
(a) 	 a Licensing I~spector~ 

e 
 (b) the' Government Medical Officer; or' 


(c) 	 jointly, by three or more persons'over the age of e 
twenty-one years. . 

(2) 	 A person who desires to make an 9bjection at the hearing 
of an :ppplication shall lodge with the Registrar a notice 
of, oQjection.stating .his full name and address and the 
grounds upon which the objection is made and shall serve a 
copy of the notice upon the applicant within twenty-four 
hours from the time of lodgement. 

Dated this 2.2nd day of November, 1985. 

ALEX DEIYE 
REGISTRAR ' 

LIQUOR LICENSING BOARD 
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No. 52 27th November 1985 Nauru 

G. N•No. 434 / 1985 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late 
Christina D. Agiriauwa of Yaren District. 

EST ATE 

1. The Na~ru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Christina D. A had been deterrninedby the decisions of the Nauru 
Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands : ­

PORTION 
DISTRICT NO. 

Meneng 252 

Yaren 87 

Yaren 144 

C) Yaren 135135 

132 

6 

5 

239 

246 

177 

176 

237 

316 

342 

TYPE OF 

LAND 


p.l 

c.l 

c.l 

c.lc.l 

c.l 

c.1 

c.l 

p.l 

p.l 

c.l 

c.l 

p.l 

p.l 

p.l 

NAME OF 
LAND 

Ateibi 

Atamo 

Aningobwe 

AningobweAningobwe 

Aningobwe 

Ijaeow 

Ijaeow 

Mwangange 

Ungow 

Idagomarara 

Idagomarara 

Ibea 

Adedabiri 

Umwanauwa 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNERSHIP SHARE 

7/63 1/4 

24/80 1/4 

21/64 1/4 

12/6412/64 1/4 ~ 
24/80 

50/40 

21/47 

22/32 

51/60 

28/62 

28/62 

50/60 

18/54 

21/62 

. 31/63'6: F.G.W.S. 

69/66Amwareobwidenp.l274 

27/32Kiwowop.l331o J.Vleneng -'-'.L p • .L l\.LWUWU .c. 11':>.c. 11:;1 

Mera 1/1048/37Yaren 325 p.l 

0 
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No. 52 27th November 1985 Nauru 

G. N • No.4 3 5 /1985. 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the Late Christina D. A. are:­
(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

PORTION NAME OF 
DISTRICT NO. LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Meneng 252 Ateibi Gumaer Jones 1/4 


Yaren 87 Atamo As for portion No. 252 Meneng 


IYaren 144 Aningobwe -do-

Yaren 135 Aningobw~ -do- e 
Yaren 132 Aningobwe -do-

Meneng 6 Ijaeow Gumaer Jones 1/2 

Meneng 5 Ijaeow As for portion No. 6 Meneng 

Yaren 239 Mwangange -do-

Meneng 246 Ungow Gumaer Jones 1/7 

Yaren 177 Idagornarara Gumaer Jones 1/9 

Yaren 176 Idagomarara As for portion No. 177 Yaren 

Meneng 237 Ibea Gumaer Jones 1/6 

Yaren 316 Adedabiri -do­

c14,24,76, F.G.W.S.L. -do-

Yaren 274 Amwareobwiden Gumaer Jones 3/16 

e'Meneng 331 Kiwowo Gumaer Jones 7/9 

Yaren 325 Mera Gumaer Jones 1/10 e 

Any person who is dissa'tisfied with the above determination may appeal 
to the Supreme Court 'within 21 days of the publication of this Gazette. 

Dated this 4th day of November, 1985. 

(M. 	 DEIRERAGEA) 
SECRETARY 
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No. 52 27th November 1985 Nauru 

G.N.No.436/1985. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Ika Ditto 
of Anetan District. 

EST ATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Ika Ditto 
had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or 
its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following 
lands:­

PORT. TYPE OF NAME OF GAZETTE NOTICE 
DISTRICT! NO. SHARELAND LAND OF OWNERSHIP 

Ijuw 21 1/3p.l Ataroro 71/79 

Baiti 52 pol Anemere 13/57 1/3 

38/58 1/3 C69 p.l AnadOiti 
. Baiti 1/370 p.l Akoro 13/57 

Baiti 1/3111 c.l Yapedobu 43/58 

1/3Baiti 13/5768 Uabokopol 

Aiwo 13/57 1/3156 col -
Ewa 82 8/57 1/3pol Anijo 

Anetan 1/326 Audong 48/61pol 

Anetan 27 48/61 1/3Audongpol 

Anetan 1/3Atowidowo 48/6129 pol 

Anetan 31 48/61 1/3p.l Aterobwit 

Anetan 34 11/72 1/3p.l Atetirir 

Anetan 49 Ibwerin 9/61 1/3c.l 

Anetan 10/62 1/3 
0

66 c.l Ibwerin 

20/6278 col Atimange 1/3Oetan 

Anetan 20/6279 Umwea 1/3c.l 

Anetan 93 Mererauwa 13/64 1/3c.l 

Anetan 94 13/64 1/3c.l Otsinuwe 

Anabar 100 Ebara 51/61pol 1/3 

Anabar 11/5715 c.l Areb 1/3 

Anabar 4 Atagabea 23/38 1/3p.l 

Anabar 79 4/61 1/3col Arep 

Uaboe 74 1/3 .Imwenom 35/62c.l 

Nibok 26 41/57 1/3pol -
Nibok 27 41/57 1/3pol -
Nibok 51/61 1/386 col Yateb 

Nibok 46/6580 Ati 1/3p.l 

Nibok 158 Yapayuw 34/61 1/3c.l 

Nibok 10/62 1/3183 Angowongcol 

1/3Nibok 229 Edet 13/64col 
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No. 52 27th November 1985 Nauru 

G.N.No.~36 /1985 (Cont'd) 

DISTRICT 
PORT. 

NO. 
TYPE OF 

LAND 
NAME OF 

LAND 
GA?:ETT~ NOTICE 

OF OWNERSHIP SHARE 

Nibok 

Nibok 

Anetan 

Nibok 

Nibok 

Anetan 

Anetan 

Uaboe 

Nibok 

Nibok 

230 

151 

58 

150 

247 

144 

54 

17 

' 120 

81 

128 

c.l 

c.l 

c.l 

col 

c.l 

col 

pol 

p.l 

c.l 

p.l 

col 

Nibok 

Okoi 

Muea 

Angqwong 

Angowong 

Aruruw 

Uaboko 

Atebao 

Mueoen 

Amero 

Anuwortgan 

13/64 

15/62 

34/61 

34/61 

11/82 

58/84 

37/67 

~8/61 

26/60 

46/65 

42/61 

1/3 

1/3 

1/3 

1/3 

1/3 

ALL 

1/6 

1/36 

114 

4/15 

1/3 

•Baiti 

• 
"'" 

'­
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No. 52 27th November 1985 Nauru 

G. N. No. -437 /1985. 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the late Ika Ditto are:­
(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

PORTION NAME OF 
DISTRICT NO. LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Ijuw 21 


Baiti 52 


Baiti 69 

Baiti 70 

Baiti III 

Baiti 68 

Aiwo 156 

Ewa 82 

Anetan 26 

Anetan 27 

Anetan 31 

Anetan 29 

Anetan 34 

Anetan 49 

Anetan 66 

Anetan 78 

Anetan 79 

Anetan 93 

Anetan 94 

Anabar 100 

Anabar 15 

Anabar 4 

Anabar 79 

Uaboe 74 

Nibok 26 

Nibok 27 

Ataroro 


Anemere 


Anad 

Akoro 

Yapodobu 

Uaboko 

Anijo 

Audong 

Audong 

Aterobwit 

Atowidowo 

Atitirir 

Eberin 

Ibwerin 

Atimange 

Umwea 

Mererouwa 

Otsinuwe 

Ebara 

Areb 

Atagabea 

Arep 

Imwenom 

Celestine Buramen 

Dogodag Ika D 
Beiyon Ika D 
Eidouwa Buramen 

Patricia Dagaego 
Gabriel Ika D 
Richardo Ika D 
Ellena Ika D 
Anakaura Ika D 
Austin Ika D 
Jeffrey Ika D 
Etarina. Ika D 
Eikatauw Ika D (LTO) 

As for portion No. 52 

-do­

-do­

-do­

-do­

-do­

-do­

-do­

-do­

-do­

-do­

-do­

-do­

-do­

-do­

-do­

-do­

-do­

-do­

-do­

-do­

-do­

-do­

-do­

1/3 

1/12 
1/12 
1/12 

1/108 
1/108 
1/108 ~ 1/108 
1/108 
1/108 
1/108 
1/108 
1/108 

p.l Baiti 

./ 

'a 
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No. 52 27th November 1985 Nauru 

G.N.No. 437/1985 (cont'd) 

PORTION NAME· OF 
DISTRICT NO. LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Nibok 86 Yateb 

Nibok 80 Ati 

Nibok 158 Yapwiyuw 

Nibok 183 Angwong 

Nibok 229 Edet 

Nibok 230 Nib9k 

Nibok 151 Okoi 

Anetan 58 Muea 

150 AngwongflNibOk 
Nibok 247 Angwong 

Nibok 128 Anuwongan 

Anetan 144 Aruruw 

\.... '" Baiti 54 Uaboko

• 

Anetan 17 Atebao 

-do­

-do­

....do­

-do­

-do­

-do­

..;..do­

-do­

-do­

-do­

-do-

Dogodag Ika D 
Be:iyon Ika D 
Edouwa Buram,en 

Patricia Dagaego 
Gabriel Ika D 
Richardo Ika D 
E11ena Ika D 
Anakaura Ika D 
Ailstin Ika D 
Jeffrey Ika D 
Etarina Ika D 
Eikatauw Ika D (LTO) 

Dogodag Ika 
Beiyon Ika D 
Eidouwa Buramen 

Patricia Dagaego 
Gabriel Ika D 
Richardo Ika D 
Ellena Ika D 
Anakaura Ika D 
Austin Ika D 
Jeffrey Ika D 
Etarina Ika t> 
Eikatauw Ika D (LTO) 

Dogodag Ika D 
Beiyon Ika D 
Eidouwa Buramen 

Patricia Dagaego 
Gabriel Ika D 
Richardo Ika D 
Ellena Ika D 
Ahakaura Ika D 
Austin Ika t> 
Jeffrey Ika b 
Etarina Ika D 
Eikatauw Ika D (LTO) 

1/4 
1/4 
1/4 

1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 

1/24 
1/24 
1/24 

1/216 
1/216 
1/216 
1/216 
1/216 
1/216 
J/216 
1/216 
1/216 

1/144 
1/144 
1/144 

1/1296 
1/1296 
1/1296 
1/1296 
1/1296 
1/1296 
1/1296 
1/1296 
1/1296 



No. 52 27th November 1985 Nauru 

G.N.No. 437/1985 (cont'd) 

PORTION NAME OF 
DISTRICT NO. LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Uaboe 120 Mueoen Dogodag Ika D 
Beiyon Ika D 
Eidouwa Buramen 

Patricia Dagaego 
Gabriel Ika D 
Richardo Ika D 
Ellena Ika D 

1/16 
1/1'6 
1/16 

1/144 
1/144 
1/144 

Nibok 81 Amero 

Anakaura Ika D 
Austin Ika D 
Jeffrey Ika D 
Etarina lka D 
Eikatauw Ika D (LTO) 

Dogodag Ika D 
Beiyon Ika D 
Eidouwa Buramen 

Patricia Dagaego 
Gabriel Ika D 
Richardo Ika D 
Ellena Ika D 
Anakaura Ika D 

1/144 
1/144 
1/14~ 
1/14'4. 
1/144 
1/144 

1/60 
1/60 
1/60. 

1/540 
1/5'40 
1/540 
1/540 
1/540 

NOTE: 

Austin Ika D 
Jeffrey Ika D 
Etarina Ika D 
Eikatauw Ika D (LTO) 

1/540 
1/540 
1/540 
1/540" 

~ 

./ 

----Those who disagree with the ~ distribution of the estate of 

the late Ika Ditto may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days ~ 
of the publicaiton of this Government Gazette. 

The NanJ':"u Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries of 

the 2.sta te of the Late IKA DITTO was in acc'ordance to his: "WILL" ,dated 

24th J.I-..ay, 1983. 

M. DEIRERAGEA, 
SECRETARY 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
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" No. 52 27th November 1985 Nauru 

G.N.No. 438/1985 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Boeoeo 
Aunu of Meneng District. 

EST ATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Boeoeo 
Aunu had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee 
(or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the follow­
ing lands:­

PORTION 
DISTRICT NO. 

•Meneng 181 

Buada 46 

TYPE OF 

LAND 


c.l 

p.l 

NAME OF 

LAND 


Anaoe 


Yati 


GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNERSHIP SHARE 

21/47 1/8 

27/71 1/12 

.:,., 

•
, 
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No. 52 	 27th November 1985 Nauru 

G • N . No. 439 / 1 985 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the late Boeoeo Aunu are:­
(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

PORTION NAME OF 
DISTRICT NO. LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Meneng 181 Anaoe Batiku Silo Togoran 1{32 

Regina R. Joram 	 1/32 

Eidiogin R. Rasch 	 1/32 

Eatebo Dengabeiya 	 1/32 

Buada 46 Yati Angela Dowedia 1/5'04~ 
Paulus Kun 1/504V 
Inginben Kun 1/504

/ 
Areke Kun 1/504 
Alvis Kun 1/504 
Abueteb Kun 1/504 
Denver Kun 1/504 

Eigarenit Garabwan 1/96 
Eiranganuwe Dongobir 1/96 
Adidiour Giobuneida Kapua 1/96 
Deibidederang Kapua 1/96 

Eirangauwa Oska 	 1/72 

Anna Maria T. Dira (LTO) 1/288 
Tanta Rangidimi (LTO) 1/288 
trisha E. Ranaidimi 1/288 
Merry L.Eimwaeror 1/288 

NOTE: 

----The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries of the\:) 


estate of the late Boeoeo Aunu was published in Gazette Notice No. 33/80, 


44/80 & 71/80. 

Any person who disagree with this decision of the Nauru Lands Corr~­

ittee may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication 

of this Notice. 

(P.A. 	 DOWADI) 
VICE CHAIRMAN 
NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
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No.52 27th November, 1985 Nauru 

G.N.No.440 /1985. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the Late 
PAULUS AKUBOR of YAREN Disr.rict. 

EST ATE 
The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the Late PAULUS AKUBOR 
haq been determined by the decision of the Nauru Lands Committee (or 

its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following Lands:­

DISTRICT PORTION TYPE OF LAND NAME OF GAZ NOTICE SHARE 
NO LANDS OF OWNERSHIP 

• 
Yaren 238 pol Bugogo 32/76 1/56 

Yaren 59 c.l Yaren 32/76 1/24 

Yaren 262 pol Anijo 32/76 1/32 

r.1eneng 66 c.l Ubati or Bati 32/76 1/56 

Jileneng 67 c.l Iyu 32/76 1/56 

Meneng 83 Col Anot 32/76 1/56 

Meneng 108 c.l Irebedi 32/76 1/56 

Meneng 106 c.l Mara 32/76 1/56 

Meneng 101 c.l Irebedi 32/76 1/56 

Menenq 64 c.l Iua 32/76 1/56 

Meneng 56 c.l Aten 32/76 1/56 

Meneng 57 c.l Aten 32/76 1/56 

Meneng 59 c.l Ubati 32/76 1/112 

... Meneng 41 c.l Anabaubo 32/76 1/56 

Meneng 312 p.l Ibawong 32/76 1/56 

Meneng 336 p.l Imagenae 32/76 1/56• Meneng 301 p.l Arekogo 32/76 1/56 

Meneng 296 p.l Anabaubo 32/76 1/56 

Meneng 300 p.l Ijuw/Iuwa 32/76 1/56 

Me'neng 304 p.l Abio 32/76 1/56 

Meneng 313 p.l Ibawong 32/76 1/56 

Meneng 380 p.l Aeiyin 32/76 1/112 

Meneng 220 p.l Ududin 32/76 1/56 

Meneng 248 p.l Anematte 32/76 1/56 

Meneng 230 p.l Anoerara 32/76 1/56 

Meneng 53 Col Bagabab 32/76 1/56 

Meneng 46 c.l Areraipon 32/76 1/56 

Meneng 79 c.l Iua 32/76 1/56 

Meneng 370 p.l Bongibia 32/76 1/96 
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No.52 27th November,1985 Nauru 

G.N.NO.440/1985. (cont'd) 

DISTRICT PORTION NO TYPE OF NAME OF GAZ NOTICE SHARE 
LAND LAND OF OWNERSHIP 

Buada 312 c.l Bahgabanga 32/76 1/56 

Buada 350 c.l Eatoaburik 32/76 1/56 

Buada 24 p.l Maren 32/76 i /56 : 

Buada 49 p.l Ijanbongonepe 32/76 1/56 

Buada 322 c.l Idaubugia 32/76 1/24 

Buada 260 c.l Ubweno 32/76 1/24 

Ijuw 30 c.l Ganakoro 32/76 1/56 

Boe 174 c.l Tinimen 32/76 1/56 

Boe 154 c.l Ug:l..angang 32/76 1/5~~ 
Boe 177 c.l Tinemen (a) 32/76 1/56 

Boe 176 c.l Tinemen (b) 32/76 1'/56 

Boe 175 c.l Tinemen (c) 32/76 1/56 

Boe 157 c.l Idobua 32/76 'I"/24 

Boe 16 p.l Imaragae 32/76 1124 

Boe 22 p.l Idatuna 32/76 1/24 

Boe 180 c.l Iwugaga 32/76 1/32 

Boe 179 c.l Eatirir 32/76 1/128 

Uaboe 85 c.l Imwenom 32/76 i/56 

Denigomodu 90 p.l Idowina 32/76 1/56 

Baitsi 54 p.l Uaboko 32/76 1/336 

Baitsi 51 p.l Anemere 32/76 1/560 

Boe 33 c.l 3/83 1/24\) 

Aiwo 200 c.l Yangor 31/83 1/56 

Aiwo 217 c.l Yangor 31/83 1/56 

Meneng 348 p.l Aeijin 31/83 1/56 

Bauda 355 c.l Bangabanga 31/83 1/56 

Meneng 337 p.l Magenae 66/84 511024 
claim No.38, 40, 41. 32/76 1/24 



~ 
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No.52 27th November,1985 Nauru 

G.N.No.440/1985. (cont'd) 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF NAME OF GAZ NOTICE SHARE 
LAND LAND OF OWNERSHIP 

Anibare 212 p.l i30getsiuw 32/76 1/56 

Anibare 278 p.l Idobure 32/76 1/56 

Anibare 268 p.l Anuwidito 32/76 1/56 

• 
Arengiden 

Anibare 290 p.l Eatsiyo 32/76 1/56 

Anibare 137 p.l Urokeiya 32/76 1/112 
Medeto 

Anibare 188 p.l Atoredeto 32/76 1/336 

Anibare 294 c.l Moaijauwe 32/76 1/56 

Anibare 313 c.l Ate 32/76 1/56 

Anibare 154 p.l Urokeiya 32/76 1/56 
Anibare 142 p.l Urokeiya or Eatdeneno 32/76 1/56 
Yaren 310 p.l Atongawak 32/76 1/56 

Yaren 315 p.l Atongawak 32/76 1/56 

Yaren 301 p.l Ugiangang 32/76 1/56 

Yaren 349 p.l Maren 32/76 1/56 

Yaren 45 c.l Adimenouwa 32/76 1/56 

Yaren 288 c.l Bogetsirir 32/76 1/56 

Yaren 74 c.l Atobar 32/76 1/112

• Yaren 55 c.l Bifeiye 32/76 1/56 

Yaren 206 c.l Kibaba' 32/76 1/56 

Yaren 181 c.l Bogetsirir 32/76 1/56 

Yaren 108 c.l Bada 32/76 1/56 

Yaren 109 c.l Bada 32/76 1/56 

Yaren 124 c.l Aning~bwi 32/76 1156 

Yaren 174 c.l Iatonkonobo 32/76 1/56 

Yaren 158 c.l Eategadauw 32/76 1/56 

Yaren 199 c.l Iren 32/76 1/56 

Yaren 42 c.l Ademenouwa 32/76 1/56 

Yaren 207 c.l Kibaba 32/76 1/56 

Yaren 69 c.l Yaren 32/76 1/56 

Yaren 65 c.l Yaren 32/76 1/56 
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No.52 27th November,i985 Nauru 

G.N.No.441/1985. 

,
DISTRICT PORTION NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

NO. 

Yaren 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

238 


66 

57 

67 

336 

83 

108 

106 

101 

64 

56 

41 

312 

301 

296 

300 

304 

313 

220 

230 

53 

46 

79 

154 ' 

177 

Bugogo 

Bwaoin O. 
T/Tee 

Nei Kara.A 
T/Tee 

Badji 

Aten 

Iyu 

Imagenae 

Anot 

Irebedi 

Mara 

Irebedi 

Iua 

Aten 

Anabaubo 

Imagenae 

Arekogo 

Anabaubo 

Ijuw/luwa 

Abio 

Ibawong 

Ududin 

Anoerara 

Bagabab 

Areraipon 

Iua 

Ugiangang 

Tinimen 

Eidoda D.Jones ,1/392 
Auwodag Biriun Akubor 1/392 
Gloriana E.Akubor , 1/392 
Monica E.Dabadauw 1/392 
Sereradus D.Akubor 1/392 

(SYd,C.Agigo '1/1176 
(Paul D.N'.Agigo 1/1176 
:".Bwaoin O.Agigo (LTO) 1/1176 

(Fredisa P.Akubor 1/1960 
(Mari M.P.Akubor 1/1~ 
(Julie P.Akubor l/lS,,",~ 
(Jeslinko E.E.Akubor 1/1960 
Nei Kara D.AkuDor ,LTO) 1/1S-60 

As for Portion No.238 Yaren 

-do­

-do­

-do­

-do­

-do­

-do­

-do­

-do­

-do­

-do- (J 
-do­

-do­

-do­

-do­

-do­
i-do- ", 

-do­

-do­

-do­

-do­

-do­

-do­
'-:00­
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'" No.52 27th November, 1985 Nauru 

G.N.No.441/1985. (cont'd) 

.. 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LANP BENEFICIARIES SHARE 


Boe 176 Tinimen As for portion No.23R p.l Yaren. 

Boe 175 Tinimen -do-

Aiwo 200 Yangor -do-

Aiwo 217 Yangor -do-

Uaboe 85 Imwenom -do-

Meneng 348 Aeijin -do-

Denig 90 Idowina -do-

Buada 355 Bangabanga -do­

.Meneng 248 Anematte -do-

Anibare 212 Bogetsiuw Eidoda D.Jones 1/392 
Auwodag Biriun Akubor 1/392 
Gloriana E.Akubor 1/392 
Monica E.Dabadauw 1/392 

Bwaoin O. (Syd E.Agigo 1/1176 
T/Tee (Paul D.N.Agigo 1/1176 

(Bwaoin O.Agigo (LTO) 1/1176 

Nei Kara A. (Fredisa P.Akubor 1/1960 
T/Tee (Mari M.P.Akubor 1/1960 

(Julie P.Akubor 1/1960 
(Jeslinko E.E.Akubor 1/1960 
Nei Kara D.Akubor (LTO) 1/1960 

Anibare 278 Idobure As for portion No.212 Anibare. 

tlAnibare 268 Anuwidito or -do-
Arengiden 

Anibare 290 Eatsiyo -do-
Anibare 294 Moaijauwe -do-

Anibare 313 Ate -do-

Anibare 154 Urokeiya -do-
Anibare 142 Urokeiya or -do-

Eatdeneno 

Yaren 310 Atongawak -do-

Yaren 315 Atongawak -do-

Yaren 301 Ugiangang -do-

Yaren 349 Maren -do-

Yaren 45 Ademenouwa -do-

Yaren 288 Bogetsirir -do­
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No.52 27th November. 1985 Nauru 

G.N.No.441/1985. (cont'd) 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 


Baitsi 51 Anemere Eidoda D.Jones 
Auwodag Biriun Akubor 
Gloriana E.Akubor 
Monica E.Dabadauw 
Sereradus D.Akubor 

1/3920 
1/3920 
1/3920 
1/3920 
1/3920 

Bwaoin A. 
T/Tee 

(Syd C.Agigo 
(Paul D.N.Agigo 
(Bwaoin O.Agigo 

1/11760 
1/11760 
1/11760 

Nei Kara A. 
T/Tee 

(Fredisa P.Akubor 1/11960 
(Mari.M.P.Akubor 1/11960 
(Julie P.Akubor 1/1~
(Jeslinko E.E.Akubor 1/11 
Nei Kara Akubor (LTO)1/11960 

Meneng 337 Magenae Eidoda D.Jones 5/7168 
Auwodag Biriun Akubor5/7168 
Gloriana E.Akubor 5/7168 
Monica E.Dabadauw 5/7168 
Sereradus D.Akubor 5/7168 

Bwaoin A. 
T/Tee 

(Syd C.Agigo 
(Paul D.N.Agigo 
(Bwaoin O.Agigo (LTO) 

5/21504 
5/21504 
5/21504 

Nei Kara 
T/Tee 

A. (Fredisa P.Akubor 1/7168 
(Mari M.P.Akubor 1/7168 
(Julie P.Akubor 1/7168 
(Jeslinko E.E.Akubor 1/7168 
Nei Kara Akubor (LTO)1/7168 

Anibare 188 Atoredet.o Eidbda D.Jones 1/2D 
Auwodag Biriun Akubor1/2352 
Gloriana E.Akubo~>· 1/2352 
Monica E.Dabadauw 1/2352 
Sereradus D.Akubor 1/2352 

Bwaoin A. 
T/Tee 

(Syd C.Agigo 
(Paul D.N.Agigo 
(Bwaoin O.Agigo (LTO) 

1/7056 
1/7056 
1/7056 

Nei Kara A. 
T/Tee 

(Fredisa P.Akubor 1/11760 
(Mari M.P.Akubor 1/11760 
(Julie P.Akubor 1/11760 
(Jeslinko E.E.Akubor 1/11760 
::Jei Kara Akubor (LTO)1/11760 

Baitsi 54 Uaboko As for Portion No.188 Anibare. 
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No.52 	 27th November, 1985 Nauru 

G. N • No.4 41 / 1985. (cont ' d) 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 


Meneng 370 Bongibia 	 Eidoda D.Jones 1/672 
Auwodag B.Akubor 1/672 
Gloriana E.Akubor 1/672 
Monica E.Dabadauw 1/672 
Sereradus D.Akubor 1/672 

Bwaoin A. (Syd C.Agigo 1/2016 
T/Tee (Paul D.N.Agigo 1/2016 

(Bwaoin Agigo (LTO) 1/2016 

Nei Kara A. (Fredisa P.Akubor 1/3360 
T/Tee (Mari M.P.Akubor 1/3360 

(Julie P.Akubor 1/3360
~ (Jeslinko E.E.Akubor1/3360 

Nei Kara Akubor(LTO) 1/3360 

Buada 312 Bangabanga 	 As for portion No.238 p.l 
Yaren. 

Buada 	 350 Eatdabuarik -do-

Buada 24 Maren 	 -do-

Buada 	 49 Ijanbongonepe -do-

Ijuw 30 Ganakoro 	 -do-

Boe 174 Tinemen 	 -do-

Buada 322 Idaubugia 	 Eidoda D.Jones 1/168 
Auwodag B.Akubor 1/168 
Gloriana E.Akubor 1/168 
Monica E.Dabadauw 1/168 
Sereradus D.Akubor 1/168 

~ Bwaoin A. (Syd C.Agigo 1/504 
T/Tee (Paul D.N. Agigo 1/504 

(Bwaoin Agigo (LTO) 1/504 

Nei Kara A. 	 (Fredisa P.Akubor 1/840 
T/Tee 	 (Mari M.P.Akubor 1/840 

(Julie P.Akubor 1/840 
(Jeslinko E.E.Akubor1/840 
Nei Kara Akubor(LTO) 1/840 

Buada 260 Ubweno 	 As for portion No.322 Buada. 

Boe 157 Idobua 	 -do-

Boe 16 Imaragae 	 -do-

Boe 22 Idauma 	 -do-

Claim 38, 40, 41 	 F.G.\i"S.,.L· -do-

Yaren 59 Yaren 	 -do-

Boe 33 	 -do­
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No.52 27th November, 1985 Nauru 

G. N. No. 441 / 1985. (cont I d) 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 


Boe 180 Iwugaga Eidoda D.Jones 
Auwodag B.Akubor 
Gloriana E.Akubor 
Sereradus D.Akubor 
Monica E.Dabadauw 

1/224 
1/224 
1/224 
1/22~· 

1/224 
Rwaoin A. 
T/Tee 

(Syd C. Agigo 
(Paul D.N.Agigo 
(Bwaoin Agigo (LTO) 

1/672 
1/672 
1/672 

Nei Kara A. 
T/Tee 

(Fredisa P.Akubor 1/1120 
(Mari M.P.Akubor 1/11~ 
(Julie P.Akubor 1/11 
(Jeslinkn~.E.Akuborl/11 
~tei Kara Akubor (IJTO) 1/1120 

Yaren 262 Anijo As for portion No.180 Boe. 

Meneng 59 Ubati 

Bwaoin A. 
T/Tee 

Eidoda D.Jones 
Auwodag B.Akubor 
Gloriana E.Akubor 
Sereradus D.Akubor 

Monica E.Dabadauw 
(Syd C.Agigo 
(Paul D.N.Agigo 
(Bwaoin Aoiqo (LTO) 

1/784 
1/784 
1/784 
1./784 
1/784 
1/2352 
1/2352 
1/2352 

Nei Kara A. 
T/Tee 

(Fredisa P.Akubor 1/3920 
(Mari M.P.Akubor 1/3920 
(Julie P.Akubor 1/3920 
(Jeslinko E.E.Akubor 1/3~ 
Nei Kara Akubor (LTO)1/3~~ 

Meneng 380 Aeiyin As for portion No.59 c.1 Meneng 

Anibare 137 urokeiya -do-

Yaren 74 Atobor -do-

Boe 179 Eatirir 

Bwaoin A. 
T/Tee 

Eidoda D.Jones 
Auwodag B.Akubor 
Gloriana E.Akubor 
Se~era&]a D.Akubor 
Monica E.Dabadauw 

{Syd C.Agigo 
(Paul D.N.Agigo 
Bwaoin Agigo (LTO) 

1/896 
1/896 
1/896 
'_/P.I"\(.-1/896 
1/2688 
1:/2688 
1/2688 

Nei Kara A. 
T/Tee 

(Fredisa P.Akubor 1/4480 
(Mari M.P.Akubor 1/4480 
(Julie P.Akubor 1/4480 
(Jeslinka E.E.Akuborl/4480 
Nei Kara Akubor(LTO) 1/4480 



! 
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No.52 27th November, 1985 Nauru 

G.N.No.441/1985. (cont'd) 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 


Yaren 55 Biteye As for portion No.238 p.l 
Yaren. 

• 

Yaren 206 Kibaba -do-


Yaren 181 Bogetsirir -do-


Yaren 108 Bada -do-


Yaren 109 Bada -do-


Yaren 124 Aningobwi -do-


Yaren 174 Ijatekonobo -do-


Yaren 158 Eateagadauw -do­

"faren 199 Iren -do-


Yaren 42 Ademenouwa -do-


Yaren 207 Kibaba -do-


Yaren 63 Yaren -do-


Yaren 65 Yaren -do-


NOTE: 

Any person who dissatisfied with the above estate of the Late 
PAULUS D.~KUBOR may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the 
"Publication of this GaZette. 

P.A.DOWADI " VICE CHAIRMAN 
NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

) 

I 



.22. ~ 


.'. No. 52 0 27th November 1985 ~ Nauru 


G.N.No.442 /1985 

LAND DETERMINATION 

The Nauru Lands Committee hereby determines the ownership of certain land or shares in land as being that 
shown below:­

PORTION CL NAME OF FORMER PRESENT OWNERS IN 

DISTRICT NO. PL LAND REFERENCE OWNERS SHARES EQUAL SHARES. 


Anibare 74 p.1 Ianadum German Record Eidogot ALL Juanita Olsson 1/14 

Abigail D. Jeremiah 1/14 
Tosky Dogireiy 1/14
Robin Dogireiy 1/14 
Sharena Dogireiy 1/14 
Andre Dogireiy 1/14 
Pellys De-Kamp 1/14 

Priscilla Adam 1/18 
Aquilla Ubanaba 1/18 
Mary Dageago 1/18 
Ludwig Scotty 1/18 
Randolph Scotty 1/18 
Oriana Hartman 1/18 
Estella A. 1/18 
Ringo Scotty 1/18 
Marlene A 1/18 

NOTE: 

The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries of the estate of the late EIDOGOT ADUN 
was published in Gazette Notice No. 18/70. 

Any person who disagree with the above decision may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of 
the Publication of this Notice. 

M. DEIRERAGEA, 

SECRETARY, 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 


"' 
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No. 52 	 27th November 1985 Nauru 

t">G.N.No. 443/1985 

LAND DETERMINATION 

The Nauru Lands Committee hereby determines the ownership of certain land or shares in land as being shown 
below:­

PORTION CL NAME OF FORMER PRESENT OWNERS IN 
DISTRICT NO. PL LAND REFERENCE OWNERS SHARES EQUAL SHARES. 

Ijuw 71 p.l Iwuteb German Record Erak ALL Eigarenit Garabwan 1/8 
Eiranganuwe Dongobir 1/8 
Adidior G. Kapua 1/8 
.Deibedirang Kapua 1/8 

Eirangauwa Oska 	 1/4 

Tanta Rangadimi (LTO) 1/16 
Anna Maria nira (LTO) 1/1·6 
Merry Lise Eimwaerer 1/16 
Trisha Einami R 1/16 

Ijuw 75 p.l Ianadum German Record Erak ALL 	 Eigarenit Garabwan 1/8 
Eirananuwe Dongobir 1/8 
Adidior G. Kapua 1/8 
Deibedirang Kapua 1/8 

Eirangauwa Oska 	 1/4 

Tanta Rangadimi (LTO) 1/16 
Anna Maria Dira (LTO) 1/16 
Merry Lise Eimwaerer 1/16 
Trisha Einami Rangadimi 1/16 

NOTE: 
----The Nauru Lands Committee decision as to the beneficiaries of the estate of the late ERAK was published 
in Gazette No. 52/77, 35/62.& 9/69. 

Any person who disagree with the above decision may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the 
publication of this Notice. 

M. DEIRERAGEA 
'" 	 SECRETARY, 

NAURU LAN~S COMMITTEE 

".() 	 ~____\I 
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No.52 	 27th November, 1985 Nauru 

G.N.No.444/1985. 

LANDS DETERMINATIONS 

The Nauru Lands Committee hereby determines the ownership of certain Land or shares in Land 
as being that shown below:­

DISTRICT PORTION NO. C.L & P.L NAJv't..R OF LAND REFERENCE FORMER OWNERS SHARES PRESENT OWNERS IN 
EQUAL SHARES. 

IJUW 73 p.l Areruwi German Record Derima ALL 	 Lilva Keke 1/4 
Lawrence Stephen1/4 
May P.Cook 1/4 
Pamela Akubor 1/4 

NOTE: 
The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries of the estate of the Late DERIMA was 

Published in Gazette Notice No~42/58. 

Any person who disagree with this decision of the Nauru Lands Committee may appeal to the S~prem~ Court 
within 21 days of the publication of this Notice. 

M.DEIRERAGEA 
SECRETARY 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

o 	 o 
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No,,52 	 27th November, 1985 Nauru 

G.N.NO.445/1985. 

LANDS DETERMINATION 

The Lands Committee hereby determines the ownership of certain Land or shares in Land as being 
that shown below:­

DISTRICT PORTION C.L NAME OF REFE.RENCE FORMER SHARES PRESENT OWNERS 
NO. P.L LAND OWNERS IN EQUAL SHARES 

, 
IJUW 80 p.l Anaeo Gazette 26/66 DENEA ALL 	 Akerangu Dongobir 1/ 

Eben Detenamo 1/ 

Handsome Adumur 1/ 
J.Bido Adumur 1/ 

NOTE: 

The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries of the estate of the Late DENEA EUGENIES 
was Published in Gazette 26/66. 

Any person who is dissatisfied with the distribution of the estate of the Late DENEA EUGENIES may appeal 
to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the Publication of this Gazette. 

P.A.DOWADI 
VICE CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
"" -------------- --------~ ill


'.' ."to 
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